OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL JUDGE, CBI, ASSAM, GUWAHATI

ORDER NO.42 Date: 02.08.2022

Sh. Sunil Kumar Sarma, Typist/Copyist in the establishment of the Special Judge, CBI, Assam, Guwahati, who was recommended to be appointed on promotion as Upper Division Assistant of the establishment of the Special Judge, CBI, Assam, Guwahati by the Selection Board meeting held on 01.08.2022, is hereby appointed on promotion temporarily in the vacant post of the Upper Division Assistant against sanctioned post vide No. FTX.93/69/14, dtd.13.06.1969 in the scale of pay in PB-2 of Rs.14,000/- to Rs.70,000/- with Grade Pay of Rs.8,000/- per month along with other admissible allowances as per Rules.

In case his pay scale adversely affects the pay being drawn by him, his last pay drawn in the aforesaid post of Typist/Copyist, would be protected by way of special pay as admissible under the F.R. and S.R.

This order will come into force w.e.f. the date and time of joining by Sh. Sunil Kumar Sarma as the Upper Division Assistant in the establishment of the Special Judge, CBI, Assam, Guwahati.

Sd/- P.Das Special Judge, CBI & NIA, Assam, Guwahati

Memo No. SPL/CBI/23-2004/ 383-388 Dated Guwahati the 2nd August, 2022 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Accountant Genera(Audit), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The L.R.-cum-Commissioner & Secretary, Judicial Deptt, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.
- 4. The System Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary. He is requested to upload the aforesaid order in the official website of District Judiciary.
- 5. Sh. Sunil Kumar Sarma, Typist/Copyist of this establishment.
- 6. Office File.
- 7. Office Order Book.

Special Judge, CBI & NIA

Assam, Guwahati

Assem, Guwahati